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He intended to convey that in order to save money and give the engineers a lower grade of pay, they are employed at the post of mistris, and because the work has to be done in English, the mistris are not atlle to do it beoouse they are not expected to know English. Therefore, thOse engineers are employed there in that job. ro WT ~ ~
'fit~~t?

~o 'U'f,,~,,~ I ~ qTtf

if(f~,m ~~~~?

Shrimati Soundaram Ramachandran: I know that engineers are employed in places where diploma-holders are enough, but that is not due to langurage or lower salary. We are producing more engineers, and less polytechnic diploma-holders.
That is why we are insisting that there should be more and more polytechnic schools as well as industrial training institutes. As there are more engineers, naturally some of them are willing to t-ake up diploma-holders post..

Dr. Sarojlni Mahlshi: How many qualified engineers, who were sent abroad for higher education in engineering on the condition that they should come back to the country to offer their services, have permanently settled abroad, and how many rare there in the pool at present in our country.

Shrimati SouDdaram Ramachandran: That is a separate question. I do not haVe the statistics, but
r wish to say this much ....

Mr. Speaker: Next question.

Reforms in Ceotral Secretariat structure

+ r Shrt P. R. Cbakraverti: 1 Shri Bibhuti Mishra:
SOri R. Barua:
Shri R. S. Pandey:

*1058.

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government haVe decided to accord top priority to reorganising the pyramid'dl structure of the Central Secretariat and its attached 01' subordinate offices;

(b) the extent to which organisation plan envisages tion of work to attached thereby rE:ducing st-aff work
Secretariat; and

the l'e-
delega-
offices,

at the

(c) whether the disposal of surplus manpower will be handled by the Ministries concerned?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Home Affairs. (Shrl L. N.
Mishra) : (a) Studies on the staffing patterns of the Ministries and their attached and subordinate offices have been started. First priority is being given to the problem of staffiing

. patterns in the Secretariat for handling work relating to attached offices;

(b) and (c). Guiding principles have been enumerated in vara 2'3 of the Annual Report of the Department of Ad'ministrative Reforms.

Shri P. R. Chakraverti: III it a fact that in terms of the present system, the notes are sent to the officers after different notings at different stages by subordinates, thereby bringing
~dditional employment of staff? May I know whether Government are making 110tne new innovation to see that the officers make their own noting?

Shri L. N. MIshra: That is Q different question, but that is one of the considerations for which new efforts are being made to achieve economy in the staff?

Shri p. R. Chakraverti: May I know whether the administrative officials in the Home Ministry are thinking of making a definite procedure which will be applied to the officers in Delhi and also officers outside Delhi, so that the file should not be transferred here?

Shri L. N. Mishra: If concrete proposals -arE arrived at or 'made out from the efforts we are having in the direction of administrative reform, this will not be confind to Delhi alone, but this will go to the states also.
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Shri R. S. Pandey: The major work is done by the clerk.

Shri Sashi Ranjan: Is it a fact th·.!t there is Q new procedure now of writing on the files "Please discuss', and that this causes further delay in the disposal of the files?

Shri L. N. Mishra: It might expedite, it might cause delay -also. It depends UPOn individual cases.

Shri Sashi Ranjan: It definitely delay the matter.

'if frim: sum : ~, ~ ~
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Shri Kapur Singh: Is it proposed to reorganise the pyramidal structure of the Central Secretariat by retaining its pyramidal structure or to reorganise it through eliminating its pyramidal structure?
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Shrt L. N. Mlshn: The question is one of efficiency and better wor'~ and also economy. I would not say that a pyramidal structure or any other' st.rueture is important.

Shri Kapur Singh: He answered my question, Sir. answered wmething else.

has not
He has

Mr. Speaker: He say; that the objective is only efRcienc:1 and speerl.
Whether it is a pyramidal structure or just the reverse of it, that does 110t matter.

Dr. L. M. Slnghvi: Apart from th~
staffing pattern and tbe qUestion of delegation of more power to the attached offices, may 1 know whether the Government are also aware that the kingpin of the Central Secretariat organisation, namely, the Central Secretariat Services, are extremely dissatisfied because there arc no channels or equal cmnnels of promotion for them and, if so, whethEr that is also receiving the attention ot the Government?

Shri L. N. Mlshra: That is a separate question, but that IS an important question and is receiving our attention.

Shri DaJi:.Has it come to the notice of the Government that for the steff-
ing pattern, the minimum steps required are 7 to 14 steps as was suggested, and because it was announced during· the last budget demands by the Home Minister, ir\ his reply, that a committee would be set up, and after one Year, the committee has not yet submitted its report, especially in view of the 7 to 14 steps in which it was bogged down? First of all, has the Governmem given its attention to it and may I know wht:-
ther this team or committee also will not get bogged down in these 7 to 14 steps?

Shri L. N. Mishra: There was no committee like this. It is the Administrative Reforms Division which deals with this, Thet'c ure different.

things for different subjects os was explained by the Home Minister yesterday. But '>0 far :1> that particular question about 7 ti> 1-1: steps i:; cun-
cerned, I am not aware of. It, and I will find out.

'" ~1:ifJ. ~ : mif mJ11T if
~ 'tiT;;m;r f.rwr gm t I ~ 1fi1lf lfil oorntf~~rnT~'I"T~
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~?

'" "0 ;no fir"l : ~ ~ ~ ~
{t~, <Ai ifit1f it m m ~ ~
~I

Engineers and Technicians

*1059. Dr. L. ;\1. Shl;:hvi: Will the
Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether (}ovcl'mnent ha"f! made an analysis af the· comparati~·,~ lIeed in the country Ilf el1~itlec:'s and \I:ch-·
nicians;

(b) whether it is a fact that there was an acute shortage of technicians comparatively; and

(C) if so, the S~~I~ ti) b~ t&kE'n b rectify the position?

The DepIIty MlDister In the MiD ....
try·· of Home Aftalra (·Sbrl L •.. N.
Mishra): (a) Yes; Sir.

(h) Shortages have been reported from States in the Eastern, Centrel and Northern Zones. .

(c) Measures have been taken for expanding facilities for training of technicians and for reducing wastage in polytechnics

Dr. L. M. Sin&'hvi: Whet are the fads andftgures in respect of the c:omparative need in the country for engineers and technicians?

Shri L. N. Mlshra: We are not very much short of engineers; we are shOrt of technicians and also mechanics and poly-technicians, the questions which were raised by Dr. Lobia.

